RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Airport Concession Lease - Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., dba Clear Channel Airports - \$10,000,000 Minimum Annual Guarantee]
3	Resolution approving the Airport Advertising Lease between Clear Channel Outdoor,
4	Inc., dba Clear Channel Airports, acting by and through its Airport Commission, for an
5	eight year term with a minimum annual guarantee of \$10,000,000.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Airport Commission has requested proposals for the Airport
8	Advertising Lease; and
9	WHEREAS, Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc. dba Clear Channel Airports was the highest,
10	most responsive and responsible proposer; and,
11	WHEREAS, The Airport Commission approved Resolution No. 12-0231, adopted
12	October 30, 2012, awarding the Airport Advertising Lease to Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc. dba
13	Clear Channel Airports; now, therefore, be it
14	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Airport Advertising
15	Lease No. 12-0231, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' file number
16	, for an eight year term with a minimum annual guarantee of
17	\$10,000,000.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	